

Frontier School Corporation Trustees June Regular School Board Meeting Agenda Monday, June 21, 2021

Location: Frontier Elementary School Library, 811 Railroad Street, Brookton, IN 47923

- 1. Call Meeting to Order
- 2. Approval of Agenda
 - 2.1-Additions or deletions to agenda
 - 2.2-Approval of agenda
- 3. Approval of Minutes
 - 3.1-May 17, 2021 Regular Board Meeting
- 4. Treasurer's Report
 - 4.1-May 31, 2021 Fund Report
 - 4.2-May 31, 2021 Appropriations Report
 - 4.3-May 31, 2021 Revenue Report
 - 4.4-May 31, 2021 Bank Reconciliation Report
 - 4.5-May 31, 2021 2017 GO Bond Report
 - 4.6-May 31, 2021 2020 Bond Report
- 5. Approval of Claims
 - 5.1-June 21, 2021 Claims
- 6. Reports from Principals, Directors
 - 6.1-Technology-Mr. David Hoover
 - 6.2-Frontier Elementary-Mrs.Jillian Layton
 - 6.3-Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School-Mr. Jeff Hettinger
 - 6.4-Athletics-Mr. Troy Burgess
 - 6.5-Transportation-Mr. Troy Burgess
 - 6.6-Guidance-Mrs Kathy Bassett
 - 6.7-Maintenance-Mr. Chris Peterson
 - 6.8-Superintendent-Mr. Dan Sichting
- 7. Budget/Financial
 - 7.1-June FY 2021 Tuition Support Distribution
 - 7.2-June 2021 Property Tax, Excise Tax, Financial Institutions Tax, and Commercial Vehicle Excise Tax settlements
 - 7.3-Electric Plus Power Factor Correction at Frontier Elementary School
 - 7.4-2021-2022 IEP Therapy Professional Services Agreement for Speech Services
 - 7.5-2021 Frontier School Corporation ESSER III Application and Budget Hearing
 - 7.6-Approve of renewal of Voice over I.P. (VOIP) Contract (Revised)
 - 7.7-Approve of renewal of Nearpod Premium Plus License
 - 7.8-Authority to pay claims prior to July School Board meeting
- 8. Personnel
 - 8.1-Resignations
 - 8.1.1-Mrs. Paige Barnes-Accounts Payable and Administrative Assistant for Frontier Superintendent's Office

- 8.1.2-Mrs. Belinda Martin-Frontier School Corporation Mini-Bus Driver Retirement Resignation
- 8.1.3-Mr. Cameron Nunan-Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School Pre-Engineering and Industrial Education Teacher
- 8.2-Hires
 - 8.2.1-Troy Burgess-Frontier Elementary School, Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School Dean of Students and Athletic Director
 - 8.2.2-Hannah Lewis-Frontier Elementary School Teacher
- -8.2.3-Desiree Myers-Frontier Elementary School Instructional Assistant (Delete)
- 8.2.4-April Hall-Frontier School Corporation Transportation Director
- 8.2.5-Leonard Wisinski-Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School Custodian
- 8.2.6-Hannah Peterson-Frontier Elementary Instructional Assistant
- 8.3-Hire Frontier Elementary School Study Table Supervisor
- 8.4-2021-2022 Extra-Curricular Appointments
 - 8.4.1-Troy Burgess-Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School Varsity Football
- 8.5-Transfers
- 8.5.1-Chris Mathias-Frontier 6th Grade Maternity Leave and ESSER II and ESSER III Math Interventionist
- 8.5.2-Shaina Minnicus-Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School Instructional Assistant
- 8.6-Mentor Stipend for Mrs. Carmen Bordner
- 8.7-Stipend for 2020-2021 Additional Days for Mrs. Jillian Layton
- 8.8-Consideration of Non-Renewal for Non-Certified Employees
- 8.8.1-Frontier School Corporation Nursing Assistant
- 8.8.2-Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School Instructional Assistant
- 8.9-Kathy Brewer Staddon-Mentor for new 3rd Gr. Teacher
- 9. Field Trips
- 10. Other Business
 - 10.1-Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School 2021-2022 Textbook Rental, Disposable Materials, and Class Fees
 - 10.2-Four Counties Addendum to Clinical Services Agreement for Student Support Program
 - 10.3-Speech Pathology Field Placement Agreement Between Baylor University and Frontier School Corporation
 - 10.4-ESSER III Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School Instructional Assistant Job Description
 - 10.5-Transfer Cash Donations to Frontier Elementary and Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School Extra-Curricular Accounts
 - 10.6-2021-2022 Frontier School Corporation Transfer Student Notification
 - 10.7-Transportation Director Job Description
- 11. Other Items for Discussion
- 12. Comments from the Public (Comments should not be longer than five minutes and please refrain from repeating comments already made by earlier speakers)
- 13. Adjournment

Next Tentative School Board Meeting: Monday, July 26, 2021 at the Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School Library at One Falcon Drive, Chalmers, IN 47929

This meeting is fully accessible. Any person wanting additional accommodations should contact the Frontier School Corporation Superintendent's Office at (219) 984-5009.

